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TIP AMENDMENT #6 
 
A TIP amendment has been requested by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for preliminary 
engineering work associated with resurfacing (cold in place) portions of STH 35 between CTH B South to 
69th Street. Engineering work is scheduled for 2023. 

2023 Transportation Improvements Projects (Roadway) 

Jurisdiction and 
Project Number Project Description  

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources 
Thousands 

Federal State Local Total 
WisDOT 
 
113-23-013 
 
Amended to TIP 
in March 2023 

STH 35  
CTH B South to 69th 
Street – Resurface 
(cold in place) 
8.54 mi 
STBG-R 
8010-00-07 

PE 
ROW 
CONST 
 
 
TOTAL 

192 
 
 
 
 

192 

48 
 
 
 
 

48 

 
 
 
 
 
 

240 
 
 
 
 

240 

 
 
TIP AMENDMENT #7 
 
A TIP amendment has been requested by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for preliminary 
engineering work in 2023 (appraisal plats) for future real estate acquisitions to support the IH535 Blatnik 
Bridge reconstruction. 
 

2023 Transportation Improvements Projects (Roadway) 

Jurisdiction and 
Project Number Project Description  

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources 
Thousands 

Federal State Local Total 
WisDOT 
 
113-23-014 
 
Amended to TIP 
in March 2023 

IH535 
St. Louis River 
Bridge (Blatnik) 
B16-005-0001 to 0005 
PE Appraisal Plats 
0.00 mi State Funded 
1199-00-09 

PE 
ROW 
CONST 
 
 
TOTAL 

 
 
 
 
 
 

250 
 
 
 
 

250 

 
 
 
 
 
 

250 
 
 
 
 

250 

 
 
Questions regarding this project should be directed to Sheldon Johnson at 715-635-2197 or by 
email at sjohnson@nwrpc.com. 

mailto:sjohnson@nwrpc.com


2023-2026 Superior
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2023-2026 Superior Area TIP

•Two Roadway Project Additions

•Opportunity for Public Input

•Action to Approve



Amendment #6

Jurisdiction and Project 

Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

(Thousands)

Federal State Local Total

WisDOT

113-23-013

Amended to TIP in 

March 2023

STH 35

CTH B South to 69th Street

Resurface (cold in place)

8.54 miles

STBG-R

8010-00-07

PE

ROW

CONST

TOTAL

192

192

48

48

240

240

2023 Transportation Improvements Projects (Roadway)

It is likely this project will be a cold in place recycle – they mill up some of the asphaltic 
pavement (full roadway width), add an asphalt stabilizing agent, and relay it immediately.



Amendment #7

Jurisdiction and Project 

Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

(Thousands)

Federal State Local Total

WisDOT

113-23-014

Amended to TIP in 

March 2023

IH535

St. Louis River Bridge-Blatnik

B15-005-0001 to 0005

PE Appraisal Plats 

0.00 miles State Funded

1199-00-09

PE

ROW

CONST

TOTAL

250

250

250

250

2023 Transportation Improvements Projects (Roadway)

This is “very early” development for preliminary plats.



Opportunity for Public Comment

• Name and affiliation (if any)

• Comment Time Limit: 3 minutes

• Limit your remarks to the specific plan, study or document under 
consideration by the Board



Questions & Next Steps

Recommend Approval

of the

2023-2026 Superior Urbanized

Area TIP Amendments 6 & 7
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