PROPOSED 2023-2026 SUPERIOR URBANIZED AREA TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM AMENDMENTS

TIP AMENDMENT #6

A TIP amendment has been requested by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for preliminary engineering work associated with resurfacing (cold in place) portions of STH 35 between CTH B South to 69th Street. Engineering work is scheduled for 2023.

2023 Transportation Improvements Projects (Roadway)

Jurisdiction and	Project Description		Estimated Costs & Funding Sources Thousands			
Project Number			Federal	State	Local	Total
WisDOT	STH 35	PE	192	48		240
	CTH B South to 69 th	ROW				
113-23-013	Street – Resurface	CONST				
	(cold in place)					
Amended to TIP	8.54 mi					
in March 2023	STBG-R	TOTAL	192	48		240
	8010-00-07					

TIP AMENDMENT #7

A TIP amendment has been requested by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for preliminary engineering work in 2023 (appraisal plats) for future real estate acquisitions to support the IH535 Blatnik Bridge reconstruction.

2023 Transportation Improvements Projects (Roadway)

Jurisdiction and Project Number	Project Description		Estimated Costs & Funding Sources Thousands			ng Sources
Froject Number			Federal	State	Local	Total
WisDOT	IH535	PE		250		250
	St. Louis River	ROW				
113-23-014	Bridge (Blatnik)	CONST				
	B16-005-0001 to 0005					
Amended to TIP	PE Appraisal Plats					
in March 2023	0.00 mi State Funded	TOTAL		250		250
	1199-00-09					

Questions regarding this project should be directed to Sheldon Johnson at 715-635-2197 or by email at sjohnson@nwrpc.com.

2023-2026 Superior Urbanized Area TIP

Amendments 6 & 7
TAC/MIC March 2023

2023-2026 Superior Area TIP

- Two Roadway Project Additions
- Opportunity for Public Input
- Action to Approve

Amendment #6

2023 Transportation Improvements Projects (Roadway)

Jurisdiction and Project Number	Project Description		Estimated Costs & Funding Sources (Thousands)				
			Federal	State	Local	Total	
WisDOT	STH 35	PE	192		48	240	
	CTH B South to 69th Street	ROW					
113-23-013	Resurface (cold in place)	CONST					
	8.54 miles						
Amended to TIP in	STBG-R	TOTAL	192		48	240	
March 2023	8010-00-07						

It is likely this project will be a cold in place recycle – they mill up some of the asphaltic pavement (full roadway width), add an asphalt stabilizing agent, and relay it immediately.

Amendment #7

2023 Transportation Improvements Projects (Roadway)

Jurisdiction and Project	Project Description		Estimated Costs & Funding Sources (Thousands)				
Number			Federal	State	Local	Total	
WisDOT	IH535	PE		250		250	
	St. Louis River Bridge-Blatnik	ROW					
113-23-014	B15-005-0001 to 0005	CONST					
	PE Appraisal Plats						
Amended to TIP in	0.00 miles State Funded	TOTAL		250		250	
March 2023	1199-00-09						

This is "very early" development for preliminary plats.

Opportunity for Public Comment

- Name and affiliation (if any)
- Comment Time Limit: 3 minutes
- Limit your remarks to the specific plan, study or document under consideration by the Board

Questions & Next Steps

Recommend Approval of the 2023-2026 Superior Urbanized Area TIP Amendments 6 & 7